Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N07000011155 FILED November 19, 2007 Sec. Of State dcushing

PARTIDO DE LA LIBERACION DOMINICANA EN LA FLORIDA, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is:

PARTIDO DE LA LIBERACION DOMINICANA EN LA FLORIDA, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 13325 SW 106TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33176

The mailing address of the corporation is: 13325 SW 106TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33176

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THIS CORPORATION WILL ENGAGE IN THE PROMOTION AND SUPPORT OF THE LOCAL DOMINICAN COMMUNITY. THE CANDIDATES, IDEALS AND INTEREST OF THE DOMINICAN LIBERATION PARTY.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MANUEL O DOTEL 13325 SW 106TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL., FL. 33176 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: MANUEL O. DOTEL

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

DELFIN VALDEZ 5631 HOOT STREET

HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33021

Incorporator Signature: DELFIN VALDEZ

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P DELFÍN VALDEZ 5631 HOOT STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33021

Title: VP FACUNDO CASTILLO 8255 S.W. 152ND AVENUE # E410 MIAMI, FL. 33193

Title: TREA MAGALYS MELLA 14387 S. W. 45TH TERRACE MIAMI, FL. 33173

Title: SEC. MANUEL O DOTEL 13325 SW 106TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33176

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 11/12/2007

N07000011155 FILED November 19, 2007 Sec. Of State dcushing